

Sessions Case - 03 of 2022 (CIS-03/22)
C.N.R. No.WBBB05-000105-2022

11
02-09-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

The sole accused person Arjun Pramanik @ Laden is produced from J/C today. He is taken into Custody and remanded to J/C till the next date.

Ld. P.P in-charge as well as Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

No witness is present today. So the case is adjourned.

To date :- 03-09-2025 - for evidence.

D/C

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB00988